

## STATE OF MISSISSIPPI PHIL BRYANT GOVERNOR MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY GARY C. RIKARD, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

September 20, 2016

## **Notice of Public Meeting**

## Re: Small Business Environmental Assistance Program (SBEAP) Compliance Advisory Panel (CAP) Meeting Jackson, Mississippi

The Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality (MDEQ) is relocating a meeting of the Mississippi Small Business Compliance Advisory Panel (CAP) from 515 Amite Street Jackson, Mississippi to <u>700 North State Street, Jackson, Mississippi 39202, Fifth Floor, Conference Room</u> <u>number 536 on Thursday, October 27th, 2016, from 10 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.</u> The public is encouraged to attend.

The Compliance Advisory Panel was created to monitor the effectiveness of the Mississippi Clean Air Assistance Program and the Clean Air Ombudsman. The seven-member panel is comprised of individuals appointed by the Governor, legislators, and the Director of the Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality to represent citizens, small business owners, and governmental agencies. The Compliance Advisory Panel is an open forum through which members speak freely and openly about environmental quality matters. The CAP meets approximately 2-4 times a year. The public comment portion of each meeting provides an opportunity for small business owners, operators and managers to bring issues of concern directly to the attention of CAP members.

Individuals needing accommodations for effective participation at the meeting should contact Melissa Collier, Small Business Ombudsman at (800) 725-6112 a week in advance to request mobility, visual, hearing or other assistance.

## For Small Business Assistance: assistance@mdeg.state.ms a (800) 725-6112

OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES CENTER Post Office Box 2249 • Jackson, Mississippi 39225-2249 • Tel: (601) 961-5171 • Fax: (601) 961-5660 • www.deq.state.ms.us An Equal Opportunity Employer